# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3189217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KRZYSZTOF MATYJASZEWSKI	02/16/2011
LAURA MUELLER	02/16/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARNEGIE MELLON UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	5000 FORBES AVENUE	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15213	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13811574

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9896331963
Email: fglmfrr@dow.com
Correspondent Name: BARB STIEVE
Address Line 1: 2040 DOW CENTER

Address Line 4: MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69913-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARB STIEVE
SIGNATURE:	/Barb Stieve/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=69913-US-PCT 20150120 ELB Inventors to Carnegie Mellon#page1.tif source=69913-US-PCT 20150120 ELB Inventors to Carnegie Mellon#page2.tif

PATENT 503142605 REEL: 034757 FRAME: 0895

## INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: COMPOSITIONS AND METHOD OF INHIBITING POLYMERIZATION OF VINYL-ARYL MONOMERS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Carnegie Mellon University 5000 Forbes Avenue Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15213 United States of America

a non-profit organization organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
61/369,854	August 2, 2010	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

<u> </u>	
At: Allegtery being	At: Allegheny county PA
this 16 day of 10/020th, 20 11	this 16 day of ) February, 20 11
Effective as of August 2, 2010	Effective as of August 2, 2010
	$P$ . $\Omega$
Signature:	Signature: Lawa Muelles
Full Name: Krzysztof Matyjaszewski	Full Name: Laura Mueller
Residence: 907 South Negley Avenue	Residence: 333 Morewood Avenue, Apt 1
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15232	Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15213
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: Carnegie Mellon University	Employed By: Carnegie Mellon University
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
At:	At:
At: day of, 20	At:
this day of, 20	this, 20
this, 20	this, 20, Signature:
this	this, 20, 20
this	this, 20, 20
this day of, 20 Signature: Full Name: Residence:	this, 20, 20
this day of, 20  Signature: Full Name: Residence: Country:	this, 20
this day of, 20  Signature: Full Name: Residence:  Country: Citizenship: United States of America	this, 20
this day of, 20	this, 20

( ) Additional names and signatures are attached.

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

	ATES OF AMERICA	)			
	ENNSYLVANIA	) SS: )			
	L day of Felosmas	4	, 20 H	_, personally appeared bef	ore me
		Krzysztof Maty	jaszewski		
	tified to me to be the in- lged the same as a free a			executed the foregoing douses therein expressed.	cument
SEAL		1	<u> </u>		
		\$	Michael A. V City of Pittabu	TH OF PENNSYLVANIA statistics Gray Might, Notary Public, righ, Allegheny County is Expired, July 14, 2012 this Association of Notaries	
	NOTARI	AL CERTIFIC			
STATE OF PI	TES OF AMERICA ENNSYLVANIA of Allegians	) ) SS )			
On this \	day of Februa	2		, personally appeared bef	ore me
		✓ Laura Muc			
	tified to me to be the inc lged the same as a free a			executed the foregoing do oses therein expressed.	cument
SEAL		<u> </u>	4/0	WE	
			<b>V.</b>		
			Nonad A. V	TH OF PENNSYLVANIA Manai Seel Magn. Mossy Public	

Notariai Baal Michari A. Wright, Nosary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny Cosinty My Commission Existes, July 14, 2012 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarias

> PATENT REEL: 034757 FRAME: 0897

**RECORDED: 01/20/2015**